
SCHEDULE OF ELECTION OF IIA REPRESENTATIVES ON COA FOR THE TERM 2023-2026 
 

Sr. No. Activity Timeline 

1 Uploading the draft list of eligible voters 
20th November 2023, Monday (by 5.00 PM) 

2 Receipt of Corrections if any 
25th November 2023, Saturday (by 5.00 PM) 

3 Uploading of Final voters list 
28th November 2023, Tuesday (by 5.00 PM) 

4 Invitation of Nominations 
29th November 2023, Wednesday (by 5.00 PM) 

5 Last date for receipt of Nominations 
04th December 2023, Monday (by 5.00 PM) 

6 Scrutiny of Nominations 
05th-06th December 2023, Tuesday-Wednesday 

7 Mailing of eligible list of nominations 
7th December 2023, Thursday (by 5.00 PM) 

8 Last date of receiving objections if any 
12th December 2023, Tuesday (by 5.00 PM) 

9 
Display of List of Eligible candidates after 
consideration of objections 14th December 2023, Thursday (by 5.00 PM) 

10 Last date of withdrawal of nominations 
16th December 2023, Saturday (by 5.00 PM) 

11 Scrutiny of withdrawals 
18th -19th December 2023, Monday-Tuesday 

12 
Publication and mailing final list of eligible 
candidates 20th December 2023, Wednesday (by 5.00 PM) 

13 E-Voting Opens  
28th December 2023,  Thursday (6.00 AM) 

14 E-Voting closes 
29th December 2023, Friday (11.00 PM) 

15 

 
 
Counting of E-Votes 
Announcement of Results 

 
30th December 2023, Saturday  
(10.30 AM)  
(3.00 pm) 

 

P.N.: 1. Final list of eligible voters shall include members whose subscription has been paid one time 

or up to the year 2023-24 and received by IIA HO on or before 25th November, 2023. 

          2. An eligible voter can be a candidate, proposer or seconder only if his/her subscription has 

been paid one time or up to the years 2026-2027 and received by IIA HO before the last date 

and time of receipt of nomination subject to fulfilling other qualifications of eligibility. 

 


